FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-16-2000



101488689

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
New New		Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		License Change of Name		
Document ID#		Merger Other		
Correction of PTO Error		U. S. Government		
Reel #	Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
	e Document	<u> </u>		
Reel #	Frame #	Department File Secret File		
Conveying Par	tv(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached		
J g		Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	Jochen ROSENSTOCK	May 26 2000		
Name (line 2)				
Second Party		Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Part	y	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1)	Roboth Vertriebsgesellshaft mbH	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in		
Name (line 2)		the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.		
Address (line 1)	Rolandstrasse 9	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	Essen Germany	45128 OGS 7 77 K		
City State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and				
Name	Shahan Islam, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Rosenman & Colin LLP			
Address (line 2)	575 Madison Avenue			
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10022-2585			
Address (line 4)	U.S.A.			
13/2000 ACHMED1 00000124 501290 09557228 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
	.00 CH			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C., 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 011148 FRAME: 0739

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(212) 940-8564			
Name	Shahan Islam, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Rosenman & Colin LLP				
Address (line 2)	575 Madison Avenue				
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10022-2585				
Address (line 4)	U.S.A.				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 1			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Patent Application Number or Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)					
1f this document is being filed with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application  Wonth Day Year  was signed by the first named executing inventor.					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT					
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT					
has not been assigned.					
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41: \$ 40.00					
Metho	d of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account	$\boxtimes$			
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number # 50-1290					
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	Shahan Islam of Person Signing Signature	August 8, 2000  Date			

PATENT REEL: 011148 FRAME: 0740

Rosenma Colin LLP Docket No.: 3001/Andre Client/Associate Docket No.: 91 749/Th/nu

## **ASSIGNMENT (SOLE)**

WHER	EAS, I, <u>Jochen ROSENSTOCK</u>	, ASSIGNOR a citizen of
Germany	Inventor's Name , residing at <u>Knatensweg 21, 31675 Bück</u> e	enhurg Germany
Country		Address
	of the invention in Method of Blasting Rock Mass ication for a Patent of the United States; and	for which I have
Oncounted an app.	To a later of the control of the con	The or application
$\boxtimes$	which is executed on $X$ even date herewith or	
		Date of Execution
×	which is identified by Rosenman & Colin LLP Doc	
$\boxtimes$	which was filed on April 24, 2000 , Serial No.	09/557, 228
	EAS, Roboth Vertriebsgesellshaft mbH, ASSIGNED under the said invention and the said application:	E is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and
valuable consider transferred and se successors, legal said United States which may be gra including, without invention in any or right to claim for United States, the the domestic laws property protection granted for said in thereof;	ration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, et over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and application and all divisions, renewals and continuanted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof at limitation, all applications for patents, utility mode country or countries foreign to the United States, togethe same the priority rights derived from said United International Convention for the Protection of Industry of the country in which any such application is file on, including, without limitation, patents, utility mode invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States.	transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its d interest in, to and under the said invention, and the ations thereof, and all Patents of the United States; and all applications for industrial property protection, els, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said gether with the right to file such applications and the d States application under the Patent Laws of the astrial Property, or any other international agreement or ed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial dels, inventors' certificates and designs which may be Juited States and all extensions, renewals and reissues
any Official of ar	HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of the country or countries foreign to the United States, all property protection on applications as aforesaid, to representatives and assigns, in accordance with the	whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or o issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its
AND I I	HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right tuted, or will not execute, any agreement in conflict	to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that herewith.
representatives as lawful papers, ex everything possil proper protection	nd assigns, any facts known to me respecting said in ecute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign ple to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal a for said invention in all countries.	
IN TES	TIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and	d seal this 26 day of May , 2000 (Month)
	7	d seal this 26 day of May (Month), 2000

31082333.01

**RECORDED: 08/11/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011148 FRAME: 0741